The period of completion shall be 12(Twelve months) – Calendar months, 

which is inclusive of monsoon period from the date of handing over of the site to the 

successful contractor.  

http://www.tn.gov.in/
http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : 

7.1. Earnest money deposit of Rs.10,84,000/-  (Rupees Ten lakh, eighty four 

thousand only) for the basic rates must accompany the qualification schedule 

for this work. 

7.2. The Earnest money deposit may be produced in any one of the following forms. 

i.  Demand Draft issued by Nationalized or Scheduled Banks drawn in favour of

[...]

Cover No.2 containing the Price tender must be superscribed as mentioned below 

and addressed to the tender inviting authority. 

SHOULD BE SUPERSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS 

QUALIFICATION SCHEDULE COVER NO.1 

a. NAME OF WORK 

b. TENDER NOTICE NO. 

c. DUE DATE FOR OPENING OF TENDER  

d. E.M.D. Rs.10,84,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh, 

eighty four thousand only) (To be 
furnished with the qualification schedule) 

e. NAME OF CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS 

PRICE TENDER COVER NO.2 

a. NAME OF WORK 

b. TENDER NOTICE NO. 

c. NAME OF CONTRACTOR 
AND ADDRESS 

11.3. If the cover is not sealed and superscribed as instructed, no responsibility will be

[...]

Actual value of work as per final payment made  

k. Quality of work executed. 
l. Attested copy of certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of     
       Executive Engineer (or) Project Engineer with the above details. 

3. Annual turnover of the applicant shall be not less than Rs.1626.00 Lakh (Rupees One 

thousand six hundred and twenty six only) (150% of the contract value) per year in any 

one of the preceding 5 “Five" years  

EVIDENCE TO BE PRODUCED  

i. Audited Balance sheet, Profit and loss Account etc., duly certified by the Chartered 

Accountant for the preceding “FIVE “years.

[...]

Plants exclusively available for this work. – (Either own or under lease with the 

applicant) 

1 Vibrators   : 10 Nos. – (Ten Numbers) 

2 Dewatering pumps : 5 Nos. – (Five Numbers) 

3 Lorry / Tipper : 5 Nos. – (Five Numbers) 

4 Steel centering Materials to cover an 
area of 

: 10200 Sq.m- (Ten thousand 
and two hundred square meter 

only) 

5 Mechanical spray set for curing : 10 Nos. – (Ten Numbers) 

6 Mechanical Hoist : 5 Nos. – (Five Numbers) 

7 Weigh batching Machine : 2 Nos. – (Two Numbers) 

8 Vibratory Roller (8 to 10 MT) : 1 No. –(One Number) 

DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED :